65.00 23432

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS Radio Stations Inc.		01/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilks License Company-Columbus LLC	
Street Address:	3775 Mansell Road	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2343219	WLVQ
Registration Number:	2517152	WAZU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024298970

Email: jmiller@lsl-law.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer T. Miller

Address Line 1: 2000 K St NW

Address Line 2: Ste 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

3540-1260-COLUMBUS	
Jennifer T. Miller	
/Jennifer T. Miller/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0845

900073771

Date:	04/06/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Columbus Assignment of Trademar source=Columbus Assignment of Trademar source=Columbus Assignment of Trademar	ks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made as of January 10, 2007 by CBS Radio Stations Inc., a Delaware corporation, and CBS Radio Holdings, Inc., a Virginia corporation (together, "Assignors"), to Wilks License Company-Columbus LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors, each with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, 46th Floor, New York, New York 10036, are the owners of registrations for the trademarks that are identified in Schedule A ("Marks") on and in connection with the classes of goods/services as identified in Schedule A and desire to assign all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, with a place of business at 3775 Mansell Road, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, desires to obtain all of Assignors' rights in, to and under the Marks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of October 10, 2006, among Assignors and Assignee and certain other parties, Assignors have agreed to assign all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill associated with such Marks in the operation of the business of radio broadcast stations.

This Assignment is intended to evidence the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement and is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is made without representation or warranty, except as provided in or pursuant to the Purchase Agreement. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall be construed to supersede, limit or qualify any provision of the Purchase Agreement. To the extent there is a conflict between the terms and provisions of this Assignment and the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0847

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.

By:

Joseph R. Iamniello

Senior Vice President & Treasurer

Sworn to before me this

5th day of <u>Jarwar</u> 20<u>07</u>

Notary Public

Lisa M. Tanzi — Rubirto
Notary Public of the State of New York
Notary ID #02TA6084877
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires 12 / 16 / 209.0

CBS RADIO HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Joseph R. Ianniello

Senior Vice President & Treasurer

Sworn to before me this

5 day of January, 2007

Notary Dublic

Notary Public

Lisa M. Tanzi — Rubino
Notary Public of the State of New York
Notary ID #02TA6084877
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires 12 / 16 / 2010

SCHEDULE A

Marks Owned by CBS Radio Stations Inc.			
MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS
WAZU	Federal Registration Number 2517152	12/11/2001	38
WAZOO THE REAL ROCK STATION	Ohio Registration Number SM99751	12/24/1997	38
WLVQ	Federal Registration Number 2343219	4/18/2000	38
QFM96 Central Ohio's Best Rock	Ohio Registration Number 1079869	4/19/1999	38
QFM96 Columbus' Best Rock	Ohio Registration Number 1079867	4/19/1999	38
QFM96 The Best Rock	Ohio Registration Number 1079868	4/19/1999	38

Marks Owned by CBS Radio Holdings, Inc.			
MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS
WHOK	Federal Registration Number 2329536	3/14/2000	38
Always Playing a Bigger Hit Song	Ohio Registration Number 1079865	4/19/1999	38
K95.5 WHOK #1 Country	Ohio Registration Number 1382576	4/17/2003	38
New Country K95.5 Design	Ohio Registration Number 1309559	4/1/2002	38
WHOK, K95.5, Always Playing a Bigger Hit Song	Ohio Registration Number 1079866	4/19/1999	38

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 04/06/2007